

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1712

BRANFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 BRANFORD  
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0047  
 BRANFORD RAILROAD STATION ADDITIONAL PARKING LOT

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2009 No. of Bidders: 18				GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		C J FUCCI INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020762A	SEDIMENT HANDLING	c.y.	10	24 00	240 00	9 00	90 00	40 00	400 00
0020763A	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS	ton	18	115 00	2070 00	122 00	2196 00	130 00	2340 00
0063510A	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE	l.s.		350000 00	350000 00	345000 00	345000 00	252000 00	252000 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		150000 00	150000 00	6000 00	6000 00	7000 00	7000 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	4039	6 00	24234 00	9 00	36351 00	14 00	56546 00
0101126A	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE	ton	60	240 00	14400 00	230 00	13800 00	250 00	15000 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		55000 00	55000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	12	100 00	1200 00	488 00	5856 00	180 00	2160 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		260000 00	260000 00	28000 00	28000 00	30000 00	30000 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	15643	7 00	109501 00	12 00	187716 00	11 00	172073 00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	55	75 00	4125 00	78 00	4290 00	50 00	2750 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	6059	57 00	345363 00	65 00	393835 00	62 00	375658 00
0202522	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	s.y.	1200	3 00	3600 00	4 00	4800 00	10 00	12000 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	450	2 00	900 00	1 50	675 00	3 20	1440 00
0202601A	SETTLEMENT PLATFORM	ea.	12	450 00	5400 00	470 00	5640 00	600 00	7200 00
0202640A	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT	ea.	9	300 00	2700 00	475 00	4275 00	800 00	7200 00
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.	600	19 00	11400 00	8 00	4800 00	24 00	14400 00
0204001	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.	160	300 00	48000 00	727 00	116320 00	550 00	88000 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	14	10 00	140 00	22 00	308 00	20 00	280 00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	2	150 00	300 00	105 00	210 00	80 00	160 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	143	10 00	1430 00	26 00	3718 00	20 00	2860 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1712

BRANFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0047  
 BRANFORD  
 BRANFORD RAILROAD STATION ADDITIONAL PARKING LOT

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 18

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

C J FUCCI INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	8	150 00	1200 00	52 00	416 00	80 00	640 00
0207150A	LIGHTWEIGHT FILL	c.y.	818	60 00	49080 00	71 00	58078 00	85 00	69530 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	13175	1 00	13175 00	1 50	19762 50	2 00	26350 00
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	70	15 00	1050 00	12 00	840 00	22 00	1540 00
0210303A	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS	l.s.		1000 00	1000 00	5000 00	5000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	4000	28 00	112000 00	25 00	100000 00	38 00	152000 00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	10	75 00	750 00	80 00	800 00	90 00	900 00
0213732A	PEASTONE GRAVEL BACKFILL	c.y.	11	86 00	946 00	102 00	1122 00	150 00	1650 00
0214020	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	10	60 00	600 00	80 00	800 00	120 00	1200 00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	300	44 00	13200 00	47 00	14100 00	40 00	12000 00
0218001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BALES	l.f.	100	5 00	500 00	8 00	800 00	10 00	1000 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2010	3 00	6030 00	4 00	8040 00	7 00	14070 00
0302010	ROLLED GRANULAR BASE	c.y.	89	47 00	4183 00	44 00	3916 00	40 00	3560 00
0304002A	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	2450	32 00	78400 00	40 00	98000 00	38 00	93100 00
0401441	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.	13	5 00	65 00	34 00	442 00	10 00	130 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1250	2 00	2500 00	2 00	2500 00	7 00	8750 00
0406441	SUPERPAVE 0.375"	ton	1470	91 00	133770 00	90 00	132300 00	96 00	141120 00
0406442A	SUPERPAVE 0.500"	ton	1475	87 00	128325 00	89 00	131275 00	92 00	135700 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0411001	ROLLED BANK GRAVEL SURFACE	c.y.	53	42 00	2226 00	85 00	4505 00	42 00	2226 00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	2700 00	8100 00	2700 00	8100 00	3000 00	9000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1712

BRANFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0047  
 BRANFORD  
 BRANFORD RAILROAD STATION ADDITIONAL PARKING LOT

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 18

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

C J FUCCI INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507221	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	1	4000 00	4000 00	4500 00	4500 00	3600 00	3600 00
0507602	SPECIAL MANHOLE	ea.	1	5000 00	5000 00	3700 00	3700 00	6000 00	6000 00
0601003	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	140	795 00	111300 00	532 00	74480 00	800 00	112000 00
0601037A	PRECAST CONCRETE ARCHES	l.s.		108000 00	108000 00	78500 00	78500 00	80000 00	80000 00
0601088A	CONCRETE FORM LINERS	s.f.	1350	56 00	75600 00	29 00	39150 00	22 00	29700 00
0601651A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		9000 00	9000 00	14000 00	14000 00	15000 00	15000 00
0601652A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		44000 00	44000 00	35000 00	35000 00	32000 00	32000 00
0601653A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		32000 00	32000 00	27000 00	27000 00	31000 00	31000 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	8000	2 00	16000 00	1 60	12800 00	1 35	10800 00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	2000	2 00	4000 00	2 00	4000 00	1 60	3200 00
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	65	100 00	6500 00	150 00	9750 00	200 00	13000 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	42	22 00	924 00	48 00	2016 00	34 00	1428 00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	125	46 00	5750 00	43 00	5375 00	52 00	6500 00
0651015	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	200	57 00	11400 00	50 00	10000 00	64 00	12800 00
0652011	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	650 00	650 00	790 00	790 00	1000 00	1000 00
0652013	24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	850 00	850 00	900 00	900 00	1400 00	1400 00
0702080	COAL TAR EPOXY COATING OF PILES	l.f.	960	7 00	6720 00	10 00	9600 00	7 00	6720 00
0702101	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.	40320	40	16128 00	50	20160 00	95	38304 00
0702111	DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.	960	28 00	26880 00	15 00	14400 00	20 00	19200 00
0702120	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.	20	125 00	2500 00	500 00	10000 00	150 00	3000 00
0702593	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 10X42 - 60' LONG)	ea.	2	5000 00	10000 00	7000 00	14000 00	5000 00	10000 00
0702820	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.	2	3500 00	7000 00	3000 00	6000 00	3100 00	6200 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	175	60 00	10500 00	55 00	9625 00	70 00	12250 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1712

BRANFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0047  
 BRANFORD  
 BRANFORD RAILROAD STATION ADDITIONAL PARKING LOT

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 18

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

C J FUCCI INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	120	58.00	6960.00	20.00	2400.00	60.00	7200.00
0707200A	GEOGRID	s.y.	13900	4.00	55600.00	4.00	55600.00	4.50	62550.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	90	10.00	900.00	14.00	1260.00	38.00	3420.00
0751711	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	330	16.00	5280.00	20.00	6600.00	32.00	10560.00
0751997A	SAND DRAIN	l.f.	4675	21.00	98175.00	15.00	70125.00	18.00	84150.00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	1520	2.00	3040.00	2.00	3040.00	2.00	3040.00
0755030A	GEOMEMBRANE POND LINER	s.y.	1260	16.00	20160.00	12.00	15120.00	22.00	27720.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	660	25.00	16500.00	24.00	15840.00	30.00	19800.00
0811005A	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	ea.	10	80.00	800.00	120.00	1200.00	100.00	1000.00
0904304	METAL BRIDGE RAIL - THREE RAIL (COMBINATION)	l.f.	60	220.00	13200.00	220.00	13200.00	228.00	13680.00
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	19	1200.00	22800.00	1200.00	22800.00	240.00	4560.00
0910169	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6)	l.f.	46	120.00	5520.00	120.00	5520.00	125.00	5750.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	1280	20.00	25600.00	20.00	25600.00	21.00	26880.00
0910172	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.	36	55.00	1980.00	55.00	1980.00	58.00	2088.00
0910173	R-B.350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	1800.00	7200.00	1800.00	7200.00	1900.00	7600.00
0913013	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	230	16.00	3680.00	16.00	3680.00	26.00	5980.00
0913043	8' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	1010	20.00	20200.00	21.00	21210.00	30.00	30300.00
0913127	8' CHAIN LINK ROLLER GATE	l.f.	48	95.00	4560.00	95.00	4560.00	100.00	4800.00
0913501	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 5' HIGH	ea.	1	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1250.00	1250.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1200	9.00	10800.00	8.00	9600.00	8.50	10200.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1712

BRANFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0047  
 BRANFORD  
 BRANFORD RAILROAD STATION ADDITIONAL PARKING LOT

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2009 No. of Bidders: 18				GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I C J FUCCI INC NC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	12000	1 00	12000 00	50	6000 00	05	600 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	3641	6 00	21846 00	6 00	21846 00	6 00	21846 00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	1534	6 00	9204 00	3 50	5369 00	3 70	5675 80
0949085	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	119	42 00	4998 00	22 00	2618 00	24 00	2856 00
0949089	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	106	27 00	2862 00	18 00	1908 00	19 00	2014 00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	126	45 00	5670 00	22 00	2772 00	24 00	3024 00
0949134	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRAN- BERRYBUSH 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	80	45 00	3600 00	23 00	1840 00	25 00	2000 00
0949161	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	163	48 00	7824 00	27 00	4401 00	29 00	4727 00
0949228	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.	25	75 00	1875 00	39 00	975 00	40 00	1000 00
0949285	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	27	45 00	1215 00	24 00	648 00	26 00	702 00
0949522	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	60	45 00	2700 00	29 00	1740 00	31 00	1860 00
0949711	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	83	120 00	9960 00	212 00	17596 00	220 00	18260 00
0949735	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	4	750 00	3000 00	454 00	1816 00	480 00	1920 00
0949818	RHODODENDRON VISCOSUM, SWAMP AZALEA 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	55	65 00	3575 00	36 00	1980 00	38 00	2090 00
0949833	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	600 00	1800 00	358 00	1074 00	370 00	1110 00
0950036	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.	1740	4 00	6960 00	3 50	6090 00	4 00	6960 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1712

BRANFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0047  
 BRANFORD  
 BRANFORD RAILROAD STATION ADDITIONAL PARKING LOT

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 18

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

C J FUCCI INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0950202A	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	2107	1.00	2107.00	2.50	5267.50	3.00	6321.00
0969000A	PROJECT COORDINATOR	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	23000.00	23000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	21	1700.00	35700.00	2000.00	42000.00	1600.00	33600.00
0971001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	30	80.00	2400.00	80.00	2400.00	110.00	3300.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	10000.00	10000.00	50000.00	50000.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	50	39.00	1950.00	46.00	2300.00	50.00	2500.00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	70	46.00	3220.00	38.00	2660.00	42.00	2940.00
1209005	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	10800	30	3240.00	30	3240.00	32	3456.00
1209007	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	400	30	120.00	30	120.00	32	128.00
1209008	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8'' WHITE	l.f.	50	50	25.00	50	25.00	53	26.50
1209401	PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	300	1.00	300.00	.90	270.00	1.00	300.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	80	23.00	1840.00	23.00	1840.00	24.00	1920.00
1220011	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	100	15.00	1500.00	10.00	1000.00	15.00	1500.00
					2629951.00		2697553.00		2809699.30



